www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s).38873/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07-07-2023 in WRITC No.53553/2010 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad)

AGRA DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ACHAL AGARWAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.65767/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.65766/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.65768/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS and IA No.65770/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

Date: 22-03-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, A.S.G.

Mr. K. Parameshwar, A.A.G. Mr. Ajay Agarwal, A.A.G.

Mr. Rajeev Kumar Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Krishnam Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Ruchir Ranjan Rai, Adv.

Ms. Poornima Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ashiwan Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the learned counsel for the petitioner, the matter be listed after four weeks.

(RAVI ARORA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MAMTA RAWAT)
COURT MASTER (NSH)