SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 44794/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07-07-2023 in WRIC No. 59950/2010 07-07-2023 in WRIC No. 58184/2010 07-07-2023 in WRIC No. 1708/2011 07-07-2023 in WRIC No. 52702/2012 07-07-2023 in WRIC No. 73894/2010 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad)

AGRA DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAWAT MEDICARE PVT LTD & ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.114534/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.114531/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.114530/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.114535/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING/CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date: 17-05-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, A.S.G.

Mr. Rajeev Kumar Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Ashiwan Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

- 1. Delay condoned.
- 2. Issue notice.
- 3. Dasti service, in addition, is granted.
- 4. We fail to understand as to why different matters arising out of the same impugned orders are listed before different Benches.
- 5. The Registry to examine it and ensure that hereinafter the same mistake is not repeated.

- 6. To be heard along with SLP(C) No.9550/2024.
- 7. All the matters arising out of the impugned order in this petition be clubbed together and posted before one Bench, after obtaining orders from Hon'ble the Chief Justice of India.

(NARENDRA PRASAD) DEPUTY REGISTRAR (ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER